Land Acquired for Housing Purposes in Auckland City

Pursuant to section 20 (1) of the Public Works Act 1981, and to a delegation from the Minister of Lands, the Manager, Lands and Property, Department of Survey and Land Information, Auckland declares that an agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule is acquired for housing purposes and shall vest in The Auckland City Council on the date of publication in the Gàzette.

Schedule

North Auckland Land District

549 square metres being part Lot 1, D.P. 16023; shown marked "A" on S.O. Plan 64193, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Auckland.

Dated at Auckland this 26th day of March 1991.

G. A. DAWSON, Manager, Lands and Property.

(DOSLI Ak. D.O. 15/84/0/64193) ICL In3383

Declaring Land to be Road and Road Stopped at Russell Road, Whangarei District

Pursuant to part VIII of the Public Works Act 1981, and to a delegation from the Minister of Lands, the Manager, Lands and Property, Department of Survey and Land Information, Auckland declares:

(a) Pursuant to section 114, the land described in the First Schedule to be road which shall vest in The Whangarei District Council and

(b) Pursuant to section 116, the portions of road described in the Second Schedule to be stopped.

First Schedule

North Auckland Land District

Area m²

250 Part Paremata-Mokau A6A, D.P. 7246; marked "A" on plan.

Being

- 596 Part Lot 6, D.P. 7246; marked "B" on plan.
- 459 Part Paremata-Mokau A6A, D.P. 7246; marked "D" on plan.
- 158 Part Paremata-Mokau A6A, D.P. 7246; marked "F" on plan.
- 136 Part Paremata-Mokau A6A, D.P. 7246; marked "H" on plan.

Shown marked as above mentioned on S.O. PLan 64022, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Auckland.

Regulation Summary

Second Schedule

North Auckland Land District

Area					
m²	Adjoining or passing through				
610	Deut Devenue to Malanu AGA D.D. 7946, manhad "C				

619 Part Paremata-Mokau A6A, D.P. 7246; marked "C" on plan.

1739 Part Lot 6, D.P. 7246; marked "E" on plan.

Shown marked as above mentioned on S.O. PLan 64022, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Auckland.

Dated at Auckland this 26th day of March 1991.

G. A. DAWSON, Manager, Lands and Property. (DOSLI Ak. D.O. 50/15/15/0/64022) In3384

1CL

Declaring Land to be Road and Road Stopped in Manukau City

Pursuant to part VIII of the Public Works Act 1981, and to a delegation from the Minister of Lands, the Manager, Lands and Property, Department of Survey and Land Information, Auckland declares:

(a) Pursuant to section 114, the land described in the First Schedule to be road which shall vest in The Manukau City Council and

(b) Pursuant to section 116, the portion of road described in the Second Schedule to be stopped.

First Schedule

North Auckland Land District

Area m²

- Being
- 318 Part Section 20, Block X, Otahuhu Survey District; marked "B" on plan.
- 270 Part Clendon's Grant, D.P. 24628; marked "C" on plan.
- 40 Part old stream bed; marked "D" on plan.
- 50 Section 21, Block X, Otahuhu Survey District; marked "E" on plan.

Shown marked as above mentioned on S.O. Plan 62994, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Auckland.

Second Schedule

North Auckland Land District

281 square metres adjoining or passing through part Clendon's Grant D.P. 24628 and part Section 20, Block X, Otahuhu Survey District; shown marked "A" on S.O. Plan 62994, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Auckland.

Dated at Auckland this 26th day of March 1991.

G. A. DAWSON, Manager, Lands and Property.

(DOSLI Ak. D.O. 15/6/0/62994) In3385

1CL

Notice Under the Acts and Regulations Publication Act 1989

Pursuant to the Acts and Regulations Publication Act 1989, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price Code	Postage and Pack-
Social Security Act 1964	Social Security (Wigs and Hairpieces) Regulations 1981, Amendment No. 4	1991/52	2/4/91	2-A	<i>aging</i> \$1.50